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(b) The p eliminary estimates for the new steel plants would be known only after the preparation of the Feasibility Reports by tbe
Consultants.

(c) Does tot arise.

BOK VRO STEEL PLANT

355. SHR SUNDAR MANI PAUL

SHRT S.S. MARISWAMY : SHR
I K. C. PANDA:

Will the Minister of STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the attention of the Government of India has been drawn to a statement ma le by the Managing Director of the Bokaro Steel Ltd. at Patna on May 11,
1970 to the effect that the Hindustan Si eel Ltd. has been behind the schedule n the supply of equipment to the Bokaro Steel Project which is the main fa:tor responsible for the delay in its erection; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government cf 1 idia in this regard ?

THE DEP JTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERI \JG (SHRI MOHD. SHAFI
QUI- ESHI) : (a) In a Press Conference ; :
Patna on the 11th May, 1970, the Chairman and Managing Director of ihe Bokaro Steel Ltd. had stated in reply to a question that the delay in the construction of the Project could be att-ibuted in general, to its size and complexity. He had added that one of t ie specific factors responsible for this delay had been the difficulty of sec iring, in time, supplies of equipment a id materials from indigenous sources. No reference was made in the Press Conference to Hindustan Steel Ltd. wl ich, in fact, has not undertaken manuf cture/supply of any equipment for thi Bokaro
Steel Plant.

(b) Government are fully aware of the various factors which have a bearing on the timely construction of the Plant and all efforts are being made to ensure that Hie Project is completed in

[3 AUGUST 1970]

to Questions 78

accordance with the accepted time-

schedule.
356. [Transferred to ths lith August, 1970.]
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FOREIGN CAPITAL INVESTED IN
INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES

357. SHRI J. P. YADAV : Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AND INTERNAL TRADE be
pleased to state :

(a) what is the amount of foreign capital invested in different industrial enterprises in India and how much money goes out of the country on that account every year during the last three years; and

(bj what are the particulars of the commodities in which these foreign companies are dealing together with the number of such companies and what percentage is allowed to be taken out of the country and in what form it is taken out?]
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F[ ]English translation.
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[RAJYA SABHA]
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{{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND INTERNAL TRADE
(SHRI M. R. KRISHNA) (a) The outstanding ~ foreign private business investments as at the end of March 1967, at post devaluation rates amounted to Rs.
1,137.6 crores.

Remittances made abroad on account of current profits, accumulated profits and dividends during the years 1966-67 to September, 1969 were as under :(—

(Rs. in crores)

Current Accumu- Divi-

Year Protfis lated Profits dends

1966-67 86 59 288

1967-68 7.6 83 327

1968-69 7-8 52 303

1969-70 39 1-1 142
(April-Sept.)

The above remittances may not relate only to the profits/dividends earned in the preceding year but may cover unremitted profits/dividends earned for earlier years also.

(b) Prior to Independence, foreign companies had invested in various industries including plantations, mining and petroleum as also in different fields of manufacture such as foods, beverages and tobacco, textile products, machinery, transport equipment, metals and
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metal products, electrical equipment, chemicals and allied products, stationery and office equipment, services, including engineering services, and various miscellaneous indi stries. The number of foreign controlled companies, excluding banks and nsurance companies, was '960 as at the end of March, 1969. Remittances at road in respect of these continuing inve tments have taken the form of varying ates of profits and dividends, depending on the nature of the industry, b*
sides royalty on know-how etc. after payment of taxes. Over the last two de< ades, foreign investment has largely take i the form of minority shareholding in different industries.
The range of industries where foreign collaboration and investment has taken place is wide anc extends to various fields of manufactur In such cases, besides profits and dividends on the minority shareholding, technical know-how fees and royalti s have also usually to be paid. Coll iboration proposals are now subject to Government approval. In recent year , the policy in this regard has become far more selective than in the past ard specific guidelines have been prescribed regarding the royalty rates, period o'f collaboration, fields in which collaboration would be welcome and other relevant aspects. ]

PUBLH; SECTOR INDUSTRIES IN

RAJASTHAN
358. DI (MRS.) MANGLADEVI
TALWAR Will the Minister of IN-

DUSTRIA L DEVELOPMENT AND
INTERNAL TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whtther Government propose to set up pul lie sector industries in Rajasthan during the Annual Plan period for 1970-71; ;nd

(b) if 'O, the nature of the proposed industries md whether Government have given thei; approval for the same ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMEN T AND INTERNAL TRADE
(SHRI M. R. KRISHNA) : (a) and (b)
Provision has been made in the Annual P an for 1970-71 for the completion of the Khetri Copper Project and
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Machine Tool Plant, Ajmer which are under implementation in Rajasthan. Provision has also been made for doubling of Capacity of the existing Zinc smelter project at Udaipur.

In the State sector, a provision of Rs. 70 lakhs has been made for large and medium industrial schemes of Rajasthan for 1970-71.
This provision is proposed to be spent on the State Government Woollen mills, Bikaner;
Expansion of Sodium Sulphate plant at Didwana; Development of salt industry;
Rajasthan Industrial and Mineral Development Corporation and on development of industrial areas. The Rajasthan Industrial and Mineral = Development Corporation proposes to set up a Fluorite Benefication plant, a leather tannery at Tonk and some other projects.

REQUIREMENT AND SUPPLY OF WAGONS

359. SHRI BANKA BEHARY DAS :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the wagon building industry in India are complaining of the lack of enough orders from the Indian Railways for the manufacture of wagons;

(b) what are the requirements of the Railways for wagons during the Fourth Five Year Plan period, year-wise and whether necessary orders in this regard have been placed with the wagon building industry; and

(c) whether the wagon building industry is supplying wagons according to schedule ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
GULZARILAL NANDA) : (a) Yes.

(h) The requirements of wagons during the Fourth Plan period 1969-70 k 1973-74 have
been estimated at abou one lakh wagons in terms of foui wheelers. The number o'f wagons re quired from year to year varies depend ing upon the needs of traffic. Till date out of total requirements for the Fourtl Five Year Plan, 34631 wagons (in term of 4 wheelers) have been covered b;

